- Improve cost competiveness by SCM: Reduce lead-time, Rapid response

to market changes

Laser Printers:  Expand corporate-use products line-ups
to increase B2B sales

• Total TV demand may experience slight decrease but flat panel
TV shipments to grow by more than 10%,

☞ LCD TV:  10’s%↑(YoY),  PDP TV:  single-digit growth(YoY)

- Expect continuing shipment growth led by digital broadcasting,
attractive price range, and low FPTV household penetration

- Emerging market growth to lead the global market growth (50%↑YoY)

• Expect laser printer and multifunction printer market to post
negative growth due to corporate IT budget reduction
- color laser printer ($1,000↓) market to maintain its growth momentum

MarketMarket

SamsungSamsung

Digital MediaDigital Media

【 TV Market  】

【 Laser Printer Market 】
(Unit: M Units)

37 38 37

79

11

107

102

14

90

120

15

71
CRT

PDP

LCD

200
205206

2007 2008 2009

(Unit: M Units)

45%
56% 66%

(DisplaySearch Dec. ’08)

(IDC Dec. ‘08)

31 31 30

6 6 7

2007 2008 2009

Color
B&W

2009 Business Outlook

12

[Appendix 1] Proforma Balance Sheet (Parent Basis)
(Unit : 100 Million, KRW)

4Q '08
(A)

3Q '08
(B)

4Q '07
(C)

Q-on-Q
 (A - B)

Y-on-Y
 (A - C)

Current Assets 177,908 205,681 166,211 -27,773 11,697

- Cash & Cash Equivalents 56,665 70,692 68,897 -14,027 -12,232

- Marketable Securities 9,821 10,273 9,228 -452 593

- A/R 30,898 39,740 17,805 -8,842 13,093

- Inventories 38,178 42,769 33,379 -4,591 4,799

- Other Current Asset 42,346 42,207 36,902 139 5,444

Non Current Assets 547,284 544,510 486,042 2,774 61,242

- Investment 216,530 209,912 171,215 6,618 45,315

- PPE 312,498 318,520 297,774 -6,022 14,724

- Intangible Assets 6,531 6,260 5,683 271 848

- Other Non Current Asset 11,725 9,818 11,369 1,907 356

725,192 750,191 652,253 -24,999 72,939

Liabilities 144,057 169,612 136,646 -25,555 7,411

- Debts 1,142 1,137 883 5 259

- Trade Accounts and N/P 23,881 39,596 19,357 -15,715 4,524

- Other Accounts and N/P 37,874 36,259 29,585 1,615 8,289

- Accrued Expenses 41,695 41,783 40,711 -88 984

- Income Tax Payable 4,124 9,026 11,140 -4,902 -7,016

- Other Liabilities 35,341 41,811 34,970 -6,470 371

Shareholders' Equity 581,135 580,579 515,606 556 65,529

- Capital Stock 8,975 8,975 8,975 0 0

- Capital Surplus 65,896 65,930 65,750 -34 146

- Capital Adjustments -85,970 -86,003 -87,474 33 1,504

- Accumulated Other
   Comprehensive Income

38,074 37,294 18,728 780 19,346

- Retained Earnings 554,160 554,383 509,627 -223 44,533

725,192 750,191 652,253 -24,999 72,939

Total Assets

Total Liabilities &
Shareholder's Equity

※ In accordance with amendments of SKFAS No. 15, “Equity-method Investments”,
   the company separated its changes in accumulated other comprehensive income
   by equity-method investments into capital surplus, capital adjustments and
   accumulated other comprehensive income. The Company’s non-consolidated
   financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2007, presented herein
   for comparative purposes, have been restated to reflect this change.